
ALBANIAN ROAD AUTHORITY 

WORLD BANK PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT 

 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
Albania 

Results-based Road Maintenance and Safety Project (RRMSP) 

Supply and Installation of a Road Asset Management System (RAMS) in Albania  
  

Issuing date: December 16, 2020 

Loan:              8489 AL 

IFB Number:  G/03 

 

1. The Republic of Albania has received a loan from the International Bank for 

Reconstruction and Development toward the cost of the Results-based Road Maintenance 

and Safety Project (RRMSP) and intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to 

payments under the agreement(s) resulting from this IFB no G/03, Software and 

equipment for RAMS Implementation: Supply and Installation of a Road Asset 

Management System (RAMS) in Albania. 

2. The Albanian Roads Authority serves as the implementing agency for the project and now 

invites sealed bids from eligible Bidders for: Supply and Installation of a Road Asset 

Management System (RAMS). The objective of the project is establishment of RAMS 

system with delivery of RAMS software and consultancy services needed for the RAMS 

implementation. The supply and installation of a Road Asset Management System 

(RAMS) includes the key information technologies, equipment, and related services to 

be procured (installation, integration, training, technical support). 

3. Bidding will be conducted using the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures 

specified in the World Bank’s “Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, Works, and Non-

Consulting Services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits and Grants by World Bank 

Borrowers” dated January 2011 revised in July 2014; and is open to all Bidders eligible as 

defined in these Guidelines that meet the following minimum qualification criteria: 

Professional Experience and Capabilities: (i) experience, (ii) financial capacity and (iii) 

litigation history. 

4. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the Albanian Road 

Authority and inspect the bidding documents at the address given below from 9:00 to 16:00  

5. A complete set of bidding documents in English language may be purchased by interested 

Bidders on submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of 

a nonrefundable fee of EUR 100. The method of payment will be bank transfer at the 

following account: 

  a. Bank Name: Banka Credins Sh.A., Albania 

  b. IBAN:  AL75 2121 1016 0000 0000 0075 4588 

  c. Account holder: Projekti Mirembajtja e Sigurise Rrugore Bazuar ne 

       Rezultat 

 The document will be sent by mail or will be handed over to the authorized representative 

of the Bidder. 



6. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before February 01 2021 at 12:00 hours 

and must be accompanied by a Bid Security of EUR 40,000. Late bids will be rejected.   

7. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the 

address below at February 01, 2021 at 12:00. 

8. The attention of prospective Bidders is drawn to (i) the fact that they will be required to 

certify in their bids that all software is either covered by a valid license or was produced 

by the Bidder and (ii) that violations are considered fraud, which can result in ineligibility 

to be awarded World Bank-financed contracts. 

 

Albanian Road Authority 

World Bank Project Management Unit  

Results-based Road Maintenance and Safety Project (RRMSP) 

 Attn: Ergys Verdho – General Director 

Klodian Sava – Project Manager 

Str. “Sami Frasheri”, no.33, 3rd floor 

Email: ergys.verdho@arrsh.gov.al 

klodian.sava@arrsh.gov.al 

 

 

mailto:ergys.verdho@arrsh.gov.al
mailto:klodian.sava@arrsh.gov.al

